8 7 6 5 4 3 2

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED TouAR2014 | KS | TE

NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T o9 012418 s T T

2150414-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC

PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T-2150414-2 B TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2150414-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA

CRIMP SIZE TYPE

WIRE |2.79 mm [.110] F

INSUL [3.94 mm [.155] F

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 1 EEER BN °TE
T ) |
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, CLUSTER PIN 125 DIA - 1 1 1106411 "EED AN, ALR FEED VK
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 21190827 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
230-.260 IN [5.84-6.60 mm] (120-.130 IN [3.05-3.30 mm] - 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL 114-2019 - - 3N - | 1| 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPUCAUON ) ) ) BEEE 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
DPELIEILATION -1 ] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 19?7
TERMINALS APPLIED zfl - |REFREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
s -1 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
TETERMWAL [ TE TERNINAL [ TETEMIAL [ TE TR I T ss%eee5 [SPaCER. CRiveEs 52
e e ot -] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2|72 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
- 2|72 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 2|72 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
-] 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - | ] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -1 313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
16 AWG 2.01+/-0.05 [.079+/-.002] 7.1 - 2|2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
18 AWG 1.85+/-0.05 [.073+/-.002] 8. 7 -1 2|7 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- 2|72 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
E!!ﬂ -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-1 ] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46

zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS N 1 1 180351771 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44

Zﬁl -] 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 41
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S WARNTNG N (21800287 WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 33
S IORARE O ARPLECATOR - ? 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31

zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 ON INSTALLATLION, ot [ WIRE DIsC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - : ? 2168083-2 SCR) SKT M)CAP) R m5 M4 X 8.0 29

| FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER : ’  — ‘

Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOL ING . S oL LHAC RO al
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ’ il A I 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 x 30 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. RcreR TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTIMENIS. T 1752371-5 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24

-] 240825-7 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23

Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. 53 A PEE SPRING COMPRESS ION 55

6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T 1803297 -4 DRAG 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. 22 1901259-6 | GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18

- 4| 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 7
- 1 ] 5-240641-8 SPACER 15

N -] 240644~ PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
S - - 10

N - 1T 690482-3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9

N2 ] 8-1633384-1 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8

1 - 1 ] 9-240651-4 BLADE, SLUG [
- -] - - - 6
- 8-240641-6 | SPACER 5
-] 238011-? BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

N2 ] 5-1633962-9 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 1-455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?

N T2 ] 1-1633730-8 | CRIMPER, WIRE W

-77-72-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION !
I R ERRE S TR EO e e VE R ST | o T9MAR20T4 — TE Connectivit
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: SZ?EEZ‘ WgMARZOWA % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD TIMARZ20 14 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON an T T Jecon fnd feed
Lol L Applicator
ES rw <> vv TW <> rw 6 kw 65 65 A+ E} W <> {\ 11 5§ 22 <> {\ 11 %8§E8%{E::::::E} % EEE %: APPL}CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A 1] 00770 [C=2150414 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SEE SHEET |
C————

RAM SET-UP

b IYPE

PN

.
A
@

o) )

SEE DETAIL A

reeD SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

‘ VaTon DW}Q» STAKEM I9MARZOT4 (D) TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(?» BAILEY WgMARZOWA HOrHSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TIMARZ20 14 | NaME
T. FLBIN
som sTROK ATLANTIC VERSION S e e ocgan End Feco
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE s )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AL PEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2w504w4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | SHEET p) OFA REVB

RHFABDS RV SIHAREDO0 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 >
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150414-2 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150414-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [2.79 mm [.110] -
INSUL|13.94 mm [.155] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 o
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, CLUSTER PIN .125 DIA l 217573-2 | TOOL, SIZING gil
2119082-7 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT
—-ﬂ ) )
I TP LERGTH —= JDULATTON DEAMETER RARGE | 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
230-.260 IN [5.84-6.60 mm] 120-.130 IN [3.05-3.30 mm] A W 2119083 | RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL 540
T et | 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
SPECTIFICATION 1 [-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINALS APPLIED/5\ REF| 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL l ;l;:ggg; ggéD gﬁﬁ’HélﬁAEEEg TR lfii
1217176- 1 1217176-4 62244-3 - : , 1o
1217176-3 1217176-5 6224046 W 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 14
1 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
5 1 2119955- ASSY. LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT ’ 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 /0
S17L Tg:g mm [ INCHI | REFERENCE SETTING | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
18 AWG 1.85+/-0.05 [.073+/-.002] 8.1 e 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
L] 2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12.0 56
? 5018030- | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 5/
? 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
1 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 51
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
1 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
ASRTEOFREARGETOOFSUEPPPLLIIECDATIONRSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND %WARN I NG 7 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
A | ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING g ;ﬁ;ﬁ?i §$’$¥ﬂgxg ?ﬁ’Mjigo ;g
APPLEPARTHENEER ereatont LOLTLTE O TRREADS UF LTEN 24 FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER 1 I STRiPPH%(MACHININg) : ‘ S
AACPRPILMIPCAHT%RGHWTASREQFUEARLEINFCIEEDSEATTTITNHGEWFAASCTTOHREYSEATDTJIUNSGTMUESNETD int BE THAN THE VALUL SHOWN MAT CAUSE DAMAGE JO THE CRIMP TOOLING, 2| 1-2168063-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. | 1752371-5 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/A 1 240825-2 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. : I SR T -
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER | 18032974 DRAG 2
DOCUMENT, - 101-35000. ? 1901259-6 | GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
1 5-240641-8 | SPACER 15
I | 240644- 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
: f f 10
I 1 690482-3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
| 1 8-1633384-1 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
| 1 9-240651-4 | BLADE, SLUG 7
: f f 6
1 8-240641-6 | SPACER 5
1 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
| | 5-1633962-9 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
1 1-455888-4 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
| 1 1-1633730-8 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-22]  PART NO DESCRIPTION e
TIRZ0TA — T8 Conmectint
K. STAKEM G Y
CHK 19MAR2014 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G’ BAI{’EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 19MAR2014 | NAME
PACTIFIC VERSITON " T Jecon Lnd Feed
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO

(At lantic

version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4)

ANGLES

MATER I AL FINISH

WEIGHT

Al 00779 (C=2150414

Customer Accessible Production Drawing |

SCALE

i

SHEET OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET |

A WMIE! Rl ﬁ! @!E”
34.85+0.05 @
REF

|—
—

RAM SEl-UP

b IYPE

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTITON

44“‘
S W

AN

ST
¥

\ NS

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

R T R o TTOWARZ01 o2 T i
CHGK GAILEY 1IMAR2014 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N PIMENSTONS: OTHEWH I SE 'SPECIFIED: [ APYD IIMARZOT 4 | NamE
mm L LG Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x Applicator
' ' 2 PLC +- - -
ALR FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @i ¢
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
MATER 1AL FINISH WE IGHT ) A ‘ 00779 @:2150414
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 4 OFA REVB
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



